
Hallenspielplan  Delmenhorst, SH Am Stadion - Neu  ( 813141 )
Düsternortstr. 59
27753   Delmenhorst

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Fr. 22.08.2025 18:00

18:45

19:30

20:15

21:00

21:45

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TS Hoykenkamp 1

TuRa Marienhafe 1

HSG Nienburg 1

Elsflether TB 1

TS Hoykenkamp 1

TV Neerstedt 1

Elsflether TB 1

HSG Delmenhorst 1

TV Neerstedt 1

TuRa Marienhafe 1

HSG Nienburg 1

HSG Delmenhorst 1

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 23.08.2025 11:00

11:45

12:30

13:15

14:00

14:45

15:30

16:15

17:00

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TuRa Marienhafe 1

TV Neerstedt 1

HSG Nienburg 1

TV Neerstedt 1

HSG Delmenhorst 1

Elsflether TB 1

TS Hoykenkamp 1

TuRa Marienhafe 1

HSG Delmenhorst 1

TS Hoykenkamp 1

Elsflether TB 1

HSG Delmenhorst 1

TuRa Marienhafe 1

TS Hoykenkamp 1

HSG Nienburg 1

TV Neerstedt 1

HSG Nienburg 1

Elsflether TB 1

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Delmenhorst, SH Am Stadion - Neu  ( 813141 )
Düsternortstr. 59
27753   Delmenhorst

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 06.09.2025 14:00

15:30

17:15

19:15

Vorrunde
wJD

Vorrunde
mJD

Regionsoberliga
F

Regionsoberliga
M

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst III

ATSV Habenhausen

TS Hoykenkamp

TSV Morsum II

HSG PHOENIX

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 07.09.2025 15:00 Regionsoberliga
mJB

HSG Delmenhorst TSV Ganderkesee 0:0

Sa. 13.09.2025 15:15

19:15

Regionsoberliga
mJB

OL M

HSG Delmenhorst II

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Land Hadeln

OHV Aurich II

0:0

0:0

Sa. 20.09.2025 12:15

15:45

17:20

19:15

Vorrunde
m/gJE

Regionsoberliga
mJB

Regionsoberliga
wJB

VL M

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst II

JMSG DelGan

HSG Delmenhorst II

HSG Stuhr

SG Findorff

TSG Hatten-Sandkrug

TS Hoykenkamp

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 28.09.2025 11:00

12:45

14:45

17:00

Vorrunde
wJD

Regionsliga
F

Regionsoberliga
M

OL M

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst II

HSG Delmenhorst III

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Stuhr II

TSV Walle

Harpstedter TB

TSV Bremervörde

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 02.11.2025 17:00 OL M HSG Delmenhorst Wilhelmshavener HV II 0:0

Do. 06.11.2025 20:00 VL M HSG Delmenhorst II SVGO Bremen 0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 09.11.2025 09:45

11:15

13:00

15:00

17:00

Vorrunde
m/gJE

Regionsoberliga
wJB

Regionsoberliga
F

Regionsoberliga
M

VL M

HSG Delmenhorst

JMSG DelGan

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst III

HSG Delmenhorst II

TuS Komet Arsten

JSG Hasbruch II

SG Findorff III

HSG Verden-Aller

ATSV Habenhausen II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 15.11.2025 14:00

15:30

17:15

19:15

Vorrunde
wJD

Regionsoberliga
wJB

Regionsoberliga
mJB

OL M

HSG Delmenhorst

JMSG DelGan

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst

SV Werder Bremen

SV Werder Bremen III

HSG PHOENIX

HSG Hunte-Aue Löwen

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 22.11.2025 13:00

17:00

19:00

Regionsoberliga
mJB

Regionsliga
F

VL M

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst II

HSG Delmenhorst II

JMH MoIn Wesermarsch

TSV Intschede II

TuS Bergen

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 29.11.2025 13:45

15:15

17:00

19:15

Vorrunde
m/gJE

Vorrunde
mJD

Regionsoberliga
M

OL M

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst III

HSG Delmenhorst

TV Neerstedt

TSV Ganderkesee II

HSG Hude/Falkenburg

TSG Hatten-Sandkrug

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Delmenhorst, SH Am Stadion - Neu  ( 813141 )
Düsternortstr. 59
27753   Delmenhorst

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 30.11.2025 15:00

17:00

Regionsoberliga
F

VL M

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst II

TuS Komet Arsten II

HSG LiGra

0:0

0:0

So. 07.12.2025 11:15

14:45

17:00

Vorrunde
wJD

Regionsliga
F

OL M

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst II

HSG Delmenhorst

Harpstedter TB

TB Uphusen

TV Schiffdorf

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 13.12.2025 17:00

19:00

Regionsoberliga
F

VL M

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst II

TS Hoykenkamp

SG Achim/Baden II

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 15:00

17:00

19:15

Regionsoberliga
M

VL M

OL M

HSG Delmenhorst III

HSG Delmenhorst II

HSG Delmenhorst

JMH MoIn Wesermarsch

HC Bremen

SG Bremen-Ost

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 11:00

13:00

Regionsliga
F

Regionsoberliga
F

HSG Delmenhorst II

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Verden-Aller

HSG Sottrum/ Ottersberg

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 15:15

17:00

Regionsoberliga
mJB

Regionsoberliga
mJB

HSG Delmenhorst II

HSG Delmenhorst

ATSV Habenhausen III

TV Neerstedt

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 17:00

19:15

Regionsoberliga
F

OL M

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Stuhr

VfL Horneburg

0:0

0:0

So. 22.02.2026 15:00 Regionsoberliga
M

HSG Delmenhorst III HSG Stuhr 0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 28.02.2026 19:00

19:15

VL M

OL M

HSG Delmenhorst II

HSG Delmenhorst

TSV Daverden

TV Dinklage

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 17:00

19:15

VL M

OL M

HSG Delmenhorst II

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Schwanewede/Nk.

TV Neerstedt

0:0

0:0

Sa. 11.04.2026 15:15

17:00

19:15

Regionsoberliga
mJB

Regionsoberliga
mJB

OL M

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst II

HSG Delmenhorst

TuS Komet Arsten II

HSG Unterweser

VfL Fredenbeck II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 12.04.2026 15:00 Regionsliga
F

HSG Delmenhorst II TSV Schwarme 0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 18:30 VL M HSG Delmenhorst II HSG Grüppen...olzberg II 0:0

Sa. 25.04.2026 15:00

17:00

19:15

Regionsoberliga
F

Regionsoberliga
M

OL M

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Delmenhorst III

HSG Delmenhorst

HSG Mittelweser/Eystrup

TuS Komet Arsten

TV Oyten

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 02.05.2026 19:00 VL M HSG Delmenhorst II TSV Wietzendorf 0:0

Sa. 09.05.2026 19:15 OL M HSG Delmenhorst TuS Haren 0:0


